
List of Verbatim Statements by Issue 

Complete and General Disarmament 

Reference  

EN DC/PV.40 

ENDC/PV.41 

ENDC/PV.42 

ENDC/PV.45 

ENDC/PV.47 

ENDC/PV.47 

ENDC/PV.48 

ENDC/PV.49 

ENDC/PV.49 

ENDC/PV.50 

ENDC/PV.51 

ENDC/PV.54 

ENDC/PV.55 

ENDC/PV.55 

ENDC/PV.55 

ENDC/PV.63 

ENDC/PV.64 

ENDC/PV.66 

ENDC/PV.66 

ENDC/PV.67 

ENDC/PV.67 

ENDC/PV.67 

ENDC/PV.68 

ENDC/PV.68 

ENDC/PV.68 

ENDC/PV.68 

ENDC/PV.68 

ENDC/PV.73 

ENDC/PV.73 

pp.47-48 

pp.34-35 

pp.17-19 

pp.12-13 

PP-7-9  
p.37 

pp.38-39 

p.32 

pp.37-38 

pp.36-39 

PP.8 , 14  
pp.23-31 

pp.42, 46-47 

pp.49-51 

pp.69-70 

pp.34-35 

pp.46-47 

pp.20-22 

p.45 

p.11 

pp.20-21 

pp.26-29 

pp.11-18 

pp.23-27 

p.32 

pp.36-37 

pp.46-47 

pp.16-17 

pp.21-23 

Nation/Speaker  

India/Lall 

USSR/Zorin 

USA/Dean 

USA/ Dean 

 India/Lall 

USSR/Zorin 

USA/Stelle 

Italy/Cavalletti 

USA/Dean 

USA/Stelle 

USSR/Zorin 

Brazil/de Mello-Franco 

USA/Dean 

USSR/Zorin 

USA/Dean 

Czechoslovakia/Hajek 

UK/Godber 

Canada/Burns 

USSR/Zorin 

UK/Godber 

Czechoslovakia/Hajek 

India/Lall 

USA/Dean 

USSR/Zorin 

USSR/Zorin 

USSR/Zorin 

UK/Godber 

USA/Dean 

USA/Dean 

Date 	Page  

21.5.62 	70 

24.5.62 	71 

25.5.62 	72 

30.5.62 	74 

1.6.62 	75 

1.6.62 	76 

4.6.62 	77 

25.6.62 	78 

25.6.62 	78 

6.6.62 	79 

7.6.62 	81 

9.6.62 	84 

13.6.62 	87 

13.6.62 	89 

13.6.62 	90 

30.7.62 	91 

1.8.62 	96 

6.8.62 	96 

6.8.62 	98 

8.8.62 	98 

8.8.62 	99 

8.8.62 	100 

10.8.62 	102 

10.8.62 	106 

10.8.62 	109 

	

10.8.62 	110 

	

10.8.62 	II 1 

	

22.8.62 	128 

	

22.8.62 	130 

x vi 


